DAILY RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY , MARCH 1, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Morton 5:26am dh 19-206
McIntyre 5:26am dh 19-402
Sourek 5:26em dh 19-208
Bondy 5:26am dh 19-210
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-210
Kienzle 5:26am dh 19-212
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-214
Lambros 5:51lam X-12
Glatzel 6:21lam X-13

Arpin 6:2lam 201 dh 216
Hathy 7:1lam 203-216
CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis 5:26am dh 19-206
Berg 5:5lam X-12
Livings 6:2lam X-13
Schaal 5:26am dh 19-210
U ILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Garland 7:40am 4 (Schmahl)
Elia Sick

Emerson L:4hoam X-24

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN
Whitt L:hoam X-24

3:40pm
3:50pm
L:25pm
6:40pm
4 :49pm
4:49pm
4:49pm
4:55pm
5:00pm
5:00pm

5:05pm

4:49pm
L:52pm

5:00pm

3:55pm

3:55pm

423 to 19 dn 816
717 dh 728
719 dh 728
21 (Olsen)
X-14

721 dh 728
721 dn 728
X=16

X~-17

723 dh 728
X=18

X=1L
X=15
X=17

X<25

X-25

G. C. Kenry, 2/28/61




DAILY RUN EIST FOR THUHESDAY, MARCH 2, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Morton 5:26am dh 19-206 3:50pm 717 dh 728
McIntyre 5:26am dh 19-402 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Sourek 5:26am dh 19-208 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Clemens 6:40pm 21 (Olsen)

Kienzle 5:26am dh 19-210 4:49pm X-1k4
OQuellette 5:26am dh 19-212 4:49pm 721 dh 728
Lambros 5:26am dh 19-214 L:55pm X-16
Glatzel 5:5lam X=12 L:s5pm 211 dh R34
Arpin 6:2lam 201 dh 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Hathy 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X=17
Bondy 7:illam 203-216 5:05pm X-18
CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis 5:26am dh 19-=-206 L4:49pm X-14

Berg 5:5lam X~12 L:52pm X-15
Livings 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X=-17

Schumacher 5:26am dh 19-210
MILWAUKESZ COLLECTORS

Elia 7:40am 4 (Schmahl)
Emerson 5i00am dh 19 Wguk. Board
Garland 4:40am X=24 3:55pm X=25

AILWAUKEE MOTORMEN
Whitt L:hoam X-24 3:55pm X=25

G. C. Kenry, 3/1/61




DAILY BRUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, MARCH 3, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTO

Morton 5:26am dh 19-206 6:40pm 22 (Stipati)
MeIntyre 5:26am dh 19-402 3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 816
Sourek §:26am dh 19-208 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Kienzle 5:26am dh 19-210 h:25pm 719 dh 728
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-212 L:uy9pm X=14
Lambros 5:26am dh 19-214 4:49pm 721 dh 728
Glatzel 5:26am dn 19-212 Bun 21 (Olsen) Bid

Arpin 6:21am 201 dh 216 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Hathy 5:5lam X-12 5:00pm X-17
Bondy 6:21lam X-~13 5:00pm 723 dnh 728
Clemens 7:1lam 203=-216 5:05pm X-18
CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis 5:26am dh 19=-206 L:49pm X=14

Berg 5:5lam Xel2 4:52pm X=15
Livings 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X~17
Schaal 5:26am dh 19-204

MIL KEZD c2CTORS

Garland 1:40pm 7 (Harwood)

Elia 4:40am X=24 3i55pm X-25
Harwood 4 (Schmahl) Bid

MILNAUKSE MOTORMEN

Whitt 4:40am X=24 3:55pm X=25

G. C. Kenry, 3/2/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SATURDAY , MARCH 4, 1961

CHICAGO COLLZECTORS

McIntyre 3:50pm 717 dh 728 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434
sourek 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Kienzle 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 Cond. éh 434
Ouellette 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Lambros

Arpin

Hathy

Bondy

Clemens

Morton

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Berg Off after 3:00 P.M.

Livings

MILWAUKEE CCLLECTORS

CGarland 6:15am Switchtender

Elia 2 days 4:40am X=24 1:40pm 7 (Harwood)
MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

whitt 4:40am X-24 11:39am 4 (Odinius)

G, C. Kenry, 3/3/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, MARCH 5, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

McIntyre 5:15pm DH 725-730 X ahd 435 to 19 DH 436

Sourek 8:06am DH 707-720 6:40pm 429 to 19 DH 430
Kienzle 7:41lam 15 (Cawley) 7:46pm 431 to 19 WK or DH 432
Ouellette 10:51lam X21 6:50pm X23

Lambros 12:41pm 17 (Holquist) 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 DH 434
Arpin 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 DH 434

Hathy 7:51lam X20 Off after 2:00pm

Bondy 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 Cond. DH 436

Clemens 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 Cond. DH 434

Morton Off

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis 10:51am X21 6:50pm X23
Berg 7:5lam X20 Off after 3:00pm
Livings 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 DH 436

MiLWAUKEE CULLECTORS
Gariand 3:45pm Switchtender
Blia 1 Day  9:55pm X and 434 to 16 X to 19 DH 437 Cond.

Vi uAUKEE YOTORM.:N

Ftt 9:55pm X and 434 to 16 X to 19 JH 437
wadtke |
ﬁzu,raylor a=3 To worg

G.:. Kenry 3/4/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY, MARCH 6, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Sourek 5:11 am 401 to 19 206 3:50 pm 717 dh 728
Arpin 5:26 am dh 19 402 4:25 pm 719 dh 728
Clemens 5:26 am dh 19 208 L:49 pm X 14
Morton 5:26 am dh 19 210 héh9 pm 721 dh 728
dcIntyre 5:26 am dh 19 210 4:49 py 721 dh 728
Kienzle 5:26 am dh 19 214 4:55 pm X 16
Ouellette 5:51 am X 12 L:55 pm 211 dh R Rd
Lambros 6:21 am X 13 5:00 pm X 17
Hathy 6:21 am 201 dh 216 5:00 pm 723 dh 728
Bogdy 7:11 am 203 216 5:05 pm X 18
Sutter 5:26 am dh 18 212

Huff 5:26 am dh 19 212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travie 5:26 am dh 19 206 L:49 pm X 14

Berg 5:51 am X 12 L:52 pm X 15
Livings 6:21 am X 13 5:00 pm X 17
MILYAUKEE COLLECTORS

Elia L:40 am X 24 3:55 pm X 25
Garland 5:00 am dh 19 Tr 5 (Coll)

A. Johnson 3 to Work
Schmahl L to Work
Harwood 7 to work

MILWAUKE & MOTORMEN

Whitt L:L0 am X 24 3:55 pm X 25
Radtke 6:00 am dh 19 Waukegan BSoard G. o. Kenry 3/5/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY, MAGCH 7, 1961

CHICAGO COLIECTORS

Sourek
Arpin
€lemens
Morton
McIntyre
Kienzle
Ouellette

Hathy

Bondy
Lambros

Huff

5:26am dh to 19-206
5:26am dh to 19-402
5:26am dh to 19-208
5:26am dh to 19-210
5:26am dh to 19-210
5:26am dh to 19-212
5:5lam X-12

6:2lam X-13

6:2lam 201 dh 216
1l day 7:1lam 203-216

5:26am dh to 19-212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis
Berg
Livings

5:26am dh to 19-206
5:5lam X<12
6:2lam X-13

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Elia

Garland

L:iLoam X-24
5500&!11 dh to 19 Trs 5 COlla

MILWAUKEE MOTCRiHEN

wnltt

Li40am X-24

3:50pm
4:25pm
L :49pm
4:49pm
4:49pm
4:55pm
4:55pm
5:00pnm
5:00pm
5:05pm

4:49pm
L:52pm
5:00pm

3:55pm

3:55pm

717 dh
719 dh
X-14
721 dah
721 dh
X-16
211 ahn
X=17

723 dh
X-18

X=14
X-15
X=17

X=25

X-25

728
728

728
728

to BR4

728

2, T. Smith, 3/6/61



DAILY RUN LIST FOR WEDKESDAY, Mi3CH 8, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Sourek 5:26am dh 19-206 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Arpin 5:26am dh 19-402 L3i25pm 719 dn 728
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-208 L4:49pm X-14
Morton 5i26am éh 19-210 4:49pm 721 anh 728
McIntyre 5:26am dh 19-210 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Kienzle 5:26am dh 19-214 L:55pm X=16
Ouellette 5:51lam X-12 L:55pm 211 dh BRa
Hathy 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X-17

Bondy 6:2lam 201 dh 216 5:00pm 723 dn 728
Lambros 7:1lam 203-216 5:05pm X-18
Sutter 5:26am dh 19=212

G.Anderson 5:26am dh 19-212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis 5:26am dh 19-206 L:u9pm X-14

Berg 5:5lam Xe12 4:52pm X=15

Livings 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X<17

Schaal S5:i26em dh 19=-210

MILWAUKZE COLLECTORS

Ella 5:00am dh 19 Tr. 5 Coll. 8:40pm 11 (Lemplcki)
Garland 4:h0am X-24 3:55om X=25

Whitt L :h0am X-24 3:55om X<25

Ge C. Kenry, 3/7/61

= St iy et ey S




DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY, MARCH 9,.1961

CHICZ 0 COLLACTORS

Sourek 5:26am @éh 19-206 3:50pm 717 dn 728
Arpin 5:26am dh 19-402 4:25pm 719 an 728
Clemens 5i26am dh 19-208 4:49pm X=14
Morton 5:26am dh 19-210 4:49pm 721 dn 728
MeIntyre 5:i26am dh 19-210 4:49pm 721 an 728
Kienzle 5:26am dh 19-214 4:55pm X=16
Quellette 5:5lam X=12 L4:55pm 211 ah RR4
Hathy 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X-17

Bondy 6:21am 201 dh 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Lambros 7:1lam 203-216 5:05pm X~18

Huff 5:26am dh 19-~212

Anderson 5:26am dh 19-212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN :

Travis &:26am dh 19-206 L :49pm X-1l4

Berg 5:5lam X~12 L:52pm X~15
Livings 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X=17
MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Elxa 4:40am X=24 3:55pm X=25
Garland 5:00am dh 19 Tr. 5 Coll,

MILwAUKEE MOTORMEN
Whitt L:40am X-24 3:55pm X=25

Go Cs Kenr‘y, 3/8/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, MARCH 10, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Sourek 5:26am dhn 19-402 3:50pm 25 (Maciillan)
Arpin 5:26am dh 19-208 6:40pm 22 (Stipati)
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond. 3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 816
Morton 5:26am dh 19-210 3:50pm 717 dh 728
MeIntyre 5:26am dh 19-212 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Kienzle 5:26am dh 19-214 4:49pm X=14
Ouellette 5:51lam X-12 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Hathy 6:21lam X=13 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Bondy 6:21lam 201 dh 216 5:00pm X=17

Lambros 7:1lam 203-216 5:05pm X=18

Salter 5:26am dh 19-212

CHICAGO J4CTORMEN

Travis 5:26am dh 19-206 4:h9pm X~-1k4
Berg 5:5lam X-=12 L:52pm X=15
Iivings 6:2)am X=13 5:00pm X=17

MILWAUKEE COILECTORS

Garland b:40am X-24 3i55pm X-25
Elia 5:00am éh 19 Tr. 5 Cell.

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Whitt 7:35am S=6 (Warnes) 3:55pm X-25
Warner S5=13 (F.B.Brown) Bid

Murray b:hoam X-24

G. C. Kenry, 3/9/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SATURDAY, MARCH 11, 196}

CHICAGO COLLECTORS
Clemens

Morton
MecIntyre
Kienzle 9:56pm
Ouellette

Hathy

Bondy

Lambros

Sourek

Arpin 3 days

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis Bun 24
Berg 9:56pm
Livings

Penkala 3 days
MILWAUKES COLLECTORS
Garland 6:15am
Elia L:40am
MILWAUKEZ: MOTORMEN
Whitt 7 :15am

3:50pm 717 dh 728
9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dn 434
9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

By Request
X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Switchtender

X2l

S=6 (Warner)

9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434 Cond.

G, C. Kenry, 3/10/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY
EHICAGO COLL=CTORS

. MARCH 12, 1961

Clemens 10:51am X21 6:50rm X23

Morton 12:40pm 17(Holquist)

McIntyre 5:15pm dh 725-730 X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436

Kienzle . 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436 Cond.

Ousllette 7:5lam X20 ' 6:40pm 429 to 19 dh 430
Hathy 8:06am dh 707-720 Off after 2:00 P.M.
Bondy 7:46pm 431 to 19 wk or dh 432

Lambros 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434 Cond.

Sourek 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 43

Arpin 2 days Gs356pm X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Berg 10:51lam X21 6:50pm X23
Livings 7:51lam X20 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436
Penkala 2 days 7:46pm 23(F.R.Johnson)

MIﬁxAUKdu COLLECTORS
Elia Sick
Garland 3:45pm switchtender

MILWAUKEZE MOTORMEN
Whitt- - L:15pm S-6({Warner)
G.C.Kenry, 3/11/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY, MARCH 13, 1961
CHICAGO COLLZCTORS

Ouellette 5:26 am dh 19 206 3:20 pm TN69 Released at Milw 5:45 pm to
10:15 pm (Cond)

Hathy 5:26 am dh 19 402 3:20 pm TNG69 Released at Milw 5:45 pm to
Bondy 5:26 am dh 19 208 3:50 pm 717 dh 728 e
Lambros 5:26 am dh 19 210 (Cond) L:25 pm 7319 dh 728

Sourek 5:26 am dh 19 210 4:49 pm 721 dh 728

Clemens 5:26 am dh 19 210 L:49 pm X 14

Morton 5:26 am dh 19 212 (Cond) L:4L9 pm 723 dh 728

McIntyre 6:21 am 201 dh 216 5:00 pm 723 dh 728

Kienzle 5:51 am X 12 L:55 pm X 16

Glatzel 6:21 am X 13 5:00 pm & 17

Arpin 1 day 7:11 am 203 216 5:05 pm X 18

Huff 5:26 am dh 19 212

Sutter 5:26 am dh 19 212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Berg 5:20 am dh 19 206 3:20 pm TN69 Released at Milwlg:%; g$ to
Livings 5:51 am X 12 L:49 pm X 14

Penkela 1 day 6:21 am X &3 5:00 pm X 17

MILWAUKE: COLLECTORS

Elia Sick

Garland L:40 am x 24 3:55 pm X 25

MILWAUK.E MOTORMEN

Whitt L:40 am X 24 3:15 pm S-3 (Taylor)
G. C. Kenry 3/12/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUSSDAY, MARCH I4, 1961

CHICAGO COLL#CTORS

Bondy 5:26am dh to 19-204 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Lambros 5:26am dh to 19-206 Cond. 4:25pm 719 dh 728
Sourek 5:26am dh to 19-206 4:49pm 721 dh 728
Clemens 5:26am dh to 19-402 4:49pm X=14
Morton 5:26am dh to 19-210 Cond. &4:49pm 721 dh 728
McIntyre 5:26am dh to 19-208 b:55pm 211 dh to BRR4
Kienzle 5:26gm dh to 19-212 Cond. 4:52pm X=15
Glatzel 5:51am X-12 4:55pm X~16
Arpin 6:21am 201 dh 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Ouellette 6:21am X-13 5:00pm X=17

) Hathy 7:1lam 203=216 5:05pm X-=18
Olsen 21 to Work
Kee 5:26am dh to 19-206
Huff 5:26am dh to 19-210
Bergfeld 5:26am dh to 19-210
Sutter 5:26am dn to 19-212
Anderson 5:26am dn to 19=212

CHICAGO HMOTORMJEN

Livings 5:26am dh to 19-206 L:49pm X=14
tenkala 5:5]lam X=12 4:52pm X=15
Berg 6:21lam X=13 5:00pm X=17
Schaal 5:26am dh to 19-210

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS
Elis Sick

Garland L:40am X=24 3:55pm X-25

MILKAUKIZ “OTORMEN
Whitt L :L0am X-24 3:550m X=25

R. T. Smith, 3/13/61




Bondy
Lambros
Sourek
Clemens
Morton
MciIntyre
Kienzle
Glatzel
Arpin
Quellette
Hathy
Salter
Anderson

Sutter

DATLY RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY; MARCH 15, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

5326am dh 19~206
5:26am dh 19-206
5:26am dh 19-402
5:26am Qh 19-208
5:26am dh 19-210 Cond.
5:26am dh 19-210
5:26am dh 19=214
5:5lam X=12
6:2lam X-13
6:21lam 201 an 216
7:1llam 203-216
5:26am dh 19-210

"5:26am dh 19-212

5:26am dh 19-212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Livings
Penkala

Berg

5:26am dh 19-~206
5:5lam X-12
6:2lam X-13

MILWAUKIE COLLECTORS

Ella
Garland

Szokoly
Lewis

Sick
6:40am 2 (V.A.Hamilton)

4:40am X-24

5:00am dh 19 Tr, 5 Coll.

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Whitt L:i40am X-24
Murray 12 (DeVuyst)
Morse 3:55pm X=25

3:50pm 717 dh 728
4:25pm 719 dn 728
4:49pm 721 dh 728
L:49pm X-14
h:49pm 721 an 728
L:55pm 211 dn RR4
4:52pm X=15
4:55pm X=16
5:00pm X=17
5:00pm 723 dh 728
5:05pm X-=18

4:49pm X-14
4:52pm X-15
5:00pm X<17

Off PQMu

1:40pm 6 (Sargent)

G. C. Kenry, 3/14/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY, MAKCH 16, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTORS
Bondy 5:26am dh 19-206 3:50pm 717 dn 728
Lambros 5:26am dh 19-402 Li25pm 719 dn 728
Sourek 5:26am dh 19-208 L:49pm 721 dn 728
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond. 4:49pm X-14
Morton 53:26am dh 19=210 4:49pm 721 dh 728
MeIntyre 5:26am dh 19=-214 L:55pm 211 dn RRd
Kienzle 5:5lam X=12 4:55pm X=16
Glatzel 6:21lam X-13 5:00pm X=17
Arpin 6:2lam 201 dh 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Ouellette 7:1lem 203=2%06 5:05pm X=18
Hathy Sick
Sutter 5:26am dh 19-210
anderson 5:26am dh 19-212
Huff 5:26am dh 19=-212
CHICAGO VOTORMEN
Livings 5:26am dh 19-~206 4:i49pm X-14
Penkals 5:5lam X=12 4:52pm X=15
Berg 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X=17
Corder 5:26am dh 19-204

Schumacher 5:26am dh 19~210

Schaal 5:26am dh 19-212

MILWaURes COLLZCTORS

Z11a Sick
Garland Lilt0am X=24 3:55pm X=25§
Szokoly 5:00am dh 19 Tr. 5 Coll.

MILWAULSE MOTORIMEN
whitt 4:hO0am X-2L 3:55pm X=25

G. Cs Kenry, 3/15/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, MARCH 17, 1961

CHICAGO co;LECToa%
Lambros 5:26em dh 19-206 3:50pm 25 (Wear)

Sourek 5:26am dh 19=402 6:40pm 22 (Stipati)
Clemens 5:26am dh 19~208 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Morton 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond. L:25pm 719 dah 728
Melntyre 5:26am dh 19-210 L:4%pm 721 dh 728
Kienzle 5:26am dh 19-214 L:49pm X-14
Glatzel 5:5lam X-12 L:49pm 721 ah 728
Erpin 6:21lam X=-13 5:00pm X=17
Hathy Sick

Bondy 6:21am 201 ah 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Ouellette 2 days 7:1llam 203-216 5:05pm X=18
Sutter - 5:26am dh 19-212

Huff 5:26am dh 19~-212

Werkmeister 3:40pm 423 to 19 dh Bl6

C 0 _HMOTO

Livings 5:26am dh 19-206 Lih9pm X=14
Penkala 5:5lam X-12 L:52pm X-=15
Berg 6:21&5 X=13 5:00pm X=17
Corder 5:26am dh 19-204

Schaal 5:26am dh 19-210

MILWAUKEE GOLLECTORS

Elia Sick
Ga®land L4:0am XK-24 Likspm 13 (R.%W.Johnson)

MILWAUKZE MOTOR:
Whitt L:40am X-24 J:55pm X-25

G. C. Kenry, 3/16/61




ILY R FOR SAT X HCH 18

c
Clemens 3:50pm 717 ah 728 9:56pm X 2h 435 to 19 Cond. dh L3y

Morton 9:56pm X ah %35 to 19 dh 434
MeIntyre 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 anh 434
Kienzle 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434
Glatzel

Arpin

Hathy

Bondy

Lambros

Sourek
Ouellette 1 day

CHICAGO iOTORMEN

Livings 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 4h 434
Penkala
Berg

MILNAUKEE COLLECTORS

Elia Sick

Garland 5:40am 1 (Ortmann)

Emerson 6:15am Switchtender

Renner 4:40am X+24 9:40am 13 (B.W.Johnson)

MI QOTORMEN
Whitt L:hOam X-204 11:39am 4 {(Odinius)

G. C. Kenry, 3/17/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY , MARCH 12n 1261
' CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Clemens 10:51am X21 6:50pm X23

Morton 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 DH 436 Cond.

McIntyre 5:15pm DH 725-730 X ahd 435 to 19 DH 436

Kienzle Vacation

Glatzel 2:21pm 25 (Wear)

Arpin 7:51lam X20 6:40pm 429 to 19 DH 430
Hathy 8:06am DH 707-720 Off after 2:00pm

Bondy Vacation

Lambros 7:46pm 431 to 19 WK or DH 432

Sourek 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 WK or DH 434

Ouellette 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 Cond. DH 434

GO MOTORMEN
Livings 10:51am X21 6:50pm X23
Penkala 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 DH 436
Berg 7:51lam X20 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 DH 434

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Elia Sick

Garland Vacation

Emerson 1:40pm 13 (R.W, Johnson) FN
Renner 3:45pm Switchtender

R.W.Johnson Vacation

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Whitt 6:15pm S=3 (Taylor) FN

Radtke "~ 9:55pm X ahd 434 to 16 X to 19 DH 437
H.L.Taylor S=4 (McNally) Assigned)

McNally Vacation

G.C. Kenry 3/18/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY, MARCH 20, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Arpin 5:26 am dh 19 20L 3:50 pm 25 (Wear)
Hathy 5:26 am dh 19 206 3:50 pm 717 dh 728
Bondy Vacation

Lambros 5:26 am dh 19 206 4L°25 pm 719 dh 728
Sourek 5:26 am dh 19 402 4:49 pm 721 dh 728
0 ellette  5:26 am dh 19 208 L:49 pm X 14
Clemens 5:51 am X 12 4:49 pm $21 dh 728
Morton 6:21 am X 13 5:00 pm X 17
McIntyre 6:21 am 201 dh 216 5:00 pm 723 dh 728
Kienzle Vacation

Glatgzel 7:11 am 203 216 5:05 pm X 18
= INSLUE

Anderson 5:26 am dh 19 212

Huff 5:26 am dh 19 212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Livings 5:26 am dh 19 206 L:49 pm X 14
Penkela 5:51 am X 12 L:52 pm X 15

Berg 6:21 am X 13 5:00 pm X 17
MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Elia Sick

Garland Vacation

Renner L:4LO am X 24 3:55 pm X 25
MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Radtke 3:15 pm S=3 (Taylor) F N

Whitt L:40 am X 24 3:55 pm X 25

G. C. Kenry 3/19/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY, MAZCH 21, 1961
I 0 CO 0
Hathy 5:26am dh to 19-204 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Bondy Vacation
Lambros 5:26am dh to 19-206 4:25pm 719 dh 728
Sourek 5:26am dh to 19-206 L:49pm 721 ah 728
Ouellette 5:26am dh to 19-1402 I:49pm X-14
Clemens 5:26am dh to 19-208 4:49pm 721 dn 728
Morton 5:5lam X-12 L:55pm X«16
MeIntyre 6:21am 201 d&h 216 5300pm 723 &h 728
Kienzle Vacation
Glatzel 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X-17
Arpin 4 days 7:1lam 203-216 5:05pm X-18
Kee 5:26am &h to 19-210
Bergfeld 5:26am dh to 19-210
Holquist 5:26am dh to 19-212
Hufr 5:26am dh to 19-212
CH MO h
Livings 5:26am dh to 19-206 4:49pm X-14
renkala 5:5lam X-12 L:52pm X-15
Berg 6:21lam X-13 5:00pm X-17
& ZE _CO TOR

Elia Sick
Garland Vacaetion
Renner 4:40am X-24 3:55pm X-25
MI X 0
Whitt 4:40am X-24 3:55pm X=25

R. T. Smith, 3/20/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY , MARCH 22, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Hathy 5:26am dh 19-206
Bondy Vacation

Lambros 5:26am dh 19-402
Sourek 5:26am dh 19-208
Quellette 5326am dh 19-220
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-214
Morton 5i5lem X-12
MeIntyre 6:2lam 201 dh 216
Klenzle Vacation
Glatzel 6:21lam X-13
Arpin 3 days 7:1lam 203-216
Salter 5:26am dh 19-210
Sutter 5:26am dh 19-212
Anderson 5:26am dh 19-=212
CHICAGO MOTQRMEN

Livings 5:26am dn 19-206
Penkala 5:5lam X-12

Berg 6:21lam X-13
MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Ella Sick

Garland Vacation

Renner 4:40am X-24

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Whitt

N:Lh0am X-24

3:50pm 717 dn 728

4:25pm 719 an 728
L:49pm 721 dh 728
4:49pm X-14
4:49pm 721 dh 728
:55pm X-16
5:00pm 723 dh 728

5:00pm X=17
5:05pm X-18

4:49pm X-14
h:55pm X=16
5:00pm X=17

3i55pm X-25

3:55pm X+25

G. C, Kenry, 3/21/61




Hathy
Bondy
Lambros
Sourek
Ouellette
Clemens
Morton
MeIntyre
Kienzle
Glatzel
. Arpin
Holquist
Sutter
Kee

Huff

Anderson

]
1

DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY , MARCH 23, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTORS i

7:1lam 24 (Pritchard)
Vacation

5526am dh 19-206
5:26am dh 19-206
5:26am dh 19-402
5:26am dh 19-214
5:5lam X-12

6:2lam 201 dh 216
Vacation

6:2lam X-13

2 days 7:1llam 203-216
5:26am dh 19-208
5:26am dh 19-210
§:26am dn 19-210
5:26am dh 19-212
5:26am dh 19-212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Livings
Penkala

Berg

7:1lam lst 1/2 Run 24 (Travis) 12:40pm 17 (Schumacher)

5:5lam X-12
6:2lam X-13

MIIMAUKEE COILECTO§§
lia Sick

Garland

Renner

Vacation

L:40am X-24

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

wWhitt

L:40am X=24

3:50pm 717 dn 728
4:25pm 719 dh 728
4:49pm X-14

4:49pm 721 dh 728
b:49pm 721 dh 728
5:00pm 723 dh 728

5:00pm X-17
5:05pm X-18

4:49pm X=14

5:00pm X-7

3:55pm X=~25

S5:45pm 12 (DeVuyst)
G, C. Kenry, 3/22/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, MARCH 24, 1961

CHI 0_COLLECTO

Bondy Vacation

Lambros 5:26am dh 19-206
Sourek 5:26am dh 19-206
OQuellette 5:26am dh 19-402
Clemens 5:26am dn 19-208
Morton 5:5lam X-12
HMclntyre 5:26am dh 19-214
Kienzle Vacetion

Giatzel 6:21lam X-13

Hathy 6:21lam 201 dh 216
Arpin 1l day 7:1lam 203-216
Salter 5:26am dh 19-210
Huff 5:26am dh 19-212
Sutter 5:i26am dh 19-212
CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Penkala 5:26am dh 19-206
Berg 5:5lam X-12
Livings 6:2lam X-13

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Ella Sick
Garland Vacation
Renner L:40am X-=24

MILWAULEE MOTORMEN
Whitt L:40am X=24

§:40pm 22 (Stipati)
3:50pm 717 dh 728
4:25pm 719 dh 728
4:49pm X-1h

L:49pm 721 dn 728
4:49pm 721 ah 728

5:00pm X~17
5:00pm 723 dh 728
5:05pm X-=18

4:49pm X-14
4:55pm X-=16
5:00pm X-17

3:55pm X-25

3:55pm X=-25

G. C. Kenry, 3/23/61




DAILY BUN LIST FOR SATURDAY, MABCH 25, 1961

gourego E 3?50pm 717 dh 728 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh L34
Quellette 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434 Cond.
Clemens Off after 5:00 P.M.

Morton 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434
MeIntyre 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434
Kienzle Vacation

Glatzel

Hathy

Arpin ofrfe

Bondy Vacation

Lambros

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Berg 9i56pm X ah 435 to 19 ah 434
Livings

Penkala

MILWAUKES COLLRCTORS

Elia Sick
Garland Vacation
Renner 6:15am Switchtender

MI KEE MOTO

Whitt

4:40am X-2U4

G. C. Kenry, 3/24/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, MARCE 26, 1061
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Sourek ofrf

Clemens 10:51lam X21 6:50pm X23

Morton 9:40am 409 to 19 410 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 Cond. dh 436
McIntyre  5:15pm dh 725-730 X ahd 43§ to 19 dh 436

Kienzle 7:51lam X20 6:40pm 429 to 19 dh 430

Glatzel 8:06am dh 707-=720 7:46pm 431 to 19 wk or dh 432
Hathy off

Arpin off

Bondy Vacation

Lambros 10:4lam 411 to 19 dh 802 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 Cond. dh 434

Ouellette 1l:41am 415 to 19 416 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434
CHIC&GO MOTORMEN

Berg 10:51am X21 6:50pm X23
Livings 5300pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436
Penkala 7:51lam X20 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434
MILWAUKEE COLLECTQES

Elia Sick

Garland off

Renner Run 1(Keessling) Bid

Borgman 3:45pm switchtender

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

WHITT 7:15am S«1(Papp} F,.N.

Radtke 12:40pm 5(Robinson) F.N,

McNally 3=l to work

HoL.Taylor S«3 to work
Papp Vacation
G.W.Robinson Vagation

G.C.Kenry, 3/25/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY, MARCH 26, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Kienzle
Glatzel
Hathy
Arpin
Bondy
Lambros
O,ellette
Sourek
Clemens
Morton
MacIntyre
Salter
Sutter

5:26 am dh 19 206
5:26 am dh 19 26
5:26 am dh 19 402
5:26 am dh 19 208
Vacation

5:26 am dh 19 210
5:26 am dh 19 210
6:21 am 201 dh 216
5:51 am X 12

6:21 am X 13

7:11 am 203 216
5:26 am dh 19 212
5:26 am dh 19 212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Penkela 5:26 am dh 19 206

Berg 5:51 am X 12

Livings 6:21 am X 13

MILAUKEE COLLECTORS

Elia Sick

Garland L:40 am X 24

Borgman 5:00 am dh 19 Tr 5 (Coll)

MILWAUKE - MOTORM=N

Radtke

L:40 am X 24

3:50
4:25
4:L9
L:49

b:49
L:55
4:55
5:00
5:05
5:00

4149
5,:52

pm 717 dh 728
pm 719 dh 728
pm X 14

pm 721 dh 728

pm 721 dh 728
pm X 16
pm 211 dh R Rd
pm X 17
pm X 18
pm 723 dh 728

pm1X 14
pm X 15

5:00 pm X 17

3:55

pm X 25

G. C. Kenry 3/26/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY , MARCH 28, 1961
CHICAGU COLLECTORS
Kienzle 7:1lam 203410 3:50pm 717 @&h 728
Glatzel 5:26am dh to 19-206 L:25pm 719 dh 728 8:21lpm 733~732M§??:n}
Hathy 5:26am dh to 19-402 4:49pm X-l4
Arpin 5:26am dh to 19-208 h:k9pm 721 dh 728
Bondy Vacation
%ambros 5:26am dh To 19-210 Cond. 4:49pm 721 dh 728
Cuelletbe 5:26am dh to 19-212 Cond. 4:55pm X-=16
Sourek 5:26am dh to 19-210 L:55pm 211 dh RB4
Clemens 5:5lam X=12 5:00pm X=17
Morton 6:21am X-13 5:05pm X-18
MeIntyre 6:2lam 201=216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Huff 5:26am dh to 19-210
Kee 5:26am dh to 19-212
Bergfeld 5:26am dh to 19-212
CHICAGO MOTORMEN
Penksala 5:26am dh to 19-206 L:49pm XK-14
Berg 5:5lam X=12 L:52pm X=15
Livings 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X-=17

MILWAUKSE COLLECTORS

Elig Sick
Garlend 5:00am dh to 19 Tr. § 8:40pm 12 (Armstrong)
Borgman 4:40am X-24 3:55pm X-25

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN
Pitts L:h0am X=24

B. T. Smith, 3/27/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY ¢ MARCH 29, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Hathy 5:26am dh 19-206 3i50pm 7?17 &h 728
Arpin 5:26am dh 19-206 4:25pm 719 dh 728
Bondy Vacation

lalbros 5:26am dh 19-402 L:49pm X-14
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-208 L4:i49pm 721 ah 728
Sourek 5:26am dh 19-210 4:L9pm 721 dn 728
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-214 4:55pm X=16
Morton 5:5lam X-12 5:00pm X=17
MecIntyre 6:21am 201 an 216 4:55pm 211 dh RRa
Kienzle 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm 723 dn 728
Glatzel 7:llam 203-216 5:05pm X-18
Salter 5:26am dh 19-210

Sutter 5:26am dh 19-212

Anderson 5:26am dh 19-212

CHICAGO MOTORM )
Penkala 5:26am ah 19-206 4:49pm X-14

Berg 5i5lam X=12 4:52pm X-15
Livings 6:21lam X-13 5:00pm X-=17

MILAAUKEE COLLECTORS

Borgman 4:h0am X-24 3:55pm X~-25
Blia Sick
Garland 5:00am dh 19 Tr. 5 Goll.

MILWAUKES MOTORMEN

Radtke L:40am Xe24

G. C. Kenry, 3/28/61




Arpin
Bondy
Lambros

DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY, MARCH 30, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

7:1lam 24 (Pritchard)
Vacation

5:26am dh 19-206

3:50pm 717 dh 728
L4 :25pm 719 dh 728
Lih9pm 721 d&h 728
4:49pm X=14
b:49pm 721 dn 728
5:00pm 723 dh 728
h:55pm X=16
5:00pm X-17
5:05pm X-18

4s49pm X-14
4:52pm X=15
5:00pm X~17

3:55pm X-~25

Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-402
Sourek 5:26am dh 19-208
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-210
Morton 5:26am dh 19-214
McIntyre 6:2lam 201 dh 216
Kienzle 5:5lam X-12
Glatzel 6:2lam X-13
Hathy 7:1lam 203-216
Bergfeld 5:26am dh 19-210
Huff 5:26am dh 19~-212
CHICAGO MOTORMEN
Penkala 5:26am dh 19-206
Berg 5:26am X=12
Livings 6:21lam X-13
MILWA COLILEC
Borgman $00am dh 19 Wauk. Board
Elia Siock
Garland 4:40am X-24
MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

L:40am X~24

G. C. Kenry, 3/29/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, MARCH 31, 1961
CHICLGO COLLECTORS

Bondy Vacation

Lambros * 7:1llam 203=410=417 thru dn 422

OQuellette 5326am dh 19=402 J:lCpm 423 to 19 dh RB4
Sourek 5:26am dh 19-208 5:50pm 717 dh 728
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond. 4:49pm X-14
Morton 5:26am dh 19-210 L:49pm 721 ah 728
McIntrye 5:26am dn 19-212 L:h9pm 721 dh 728
Kienzle 5:26am dh 19-212 L:55pm X<=16
Glatzel 5:51lam X=12 . 5:00pm X=17

Hathy 6:2lam X=13 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Arpin 6:2lam 201-216 5:05pm X-<18

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Penkala 5:26am dn 19-206 L:49pm X-14
Berg © 5:5lam X-12 L:52pm X-15
Livings 6:21lam X=13 5:00pm X=17

MILWAUKSE COLLECTORS
Elia Sick

Garland L:Lbogm X=24 J3:55pm X=25

MILWAUKSE MOTORMEN _

Rad tke LikOam Y=24

Tomeczak 3:55pm X=25

G, C. Kenry, 3/30/61




